PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eugene Tokhtuev	06/21/2007
Viktor Slobodyan	06/21/2007
Anatoly Skirda	06/21/2007
Christopher J Owen	06/21/2007
Jose A Goin	06/04/2007
Christopher A Buck	04/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab Inc.	
Street Address:	370 North Wabasha Street	
Internal Address:	Ecolab Center	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55102		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7049602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)204-7507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517955661

Email: susanna.li@ecolab.com
Correspondent Name: Anneliese S. Mayer
Address Line 1: 655 Lone Oak Drive
Address Line 2: Mail Stop ESC-F7

Address Line 4: Eagan, MINNESOTA 55121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2383USU1

REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0128

500301181

00 \$40 00 07\$ dO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anneliese S. Mayer
Total Attachments: 11	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page10.tif	
source=2383US01-Assignment#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eugene Tokhtuev of 2001 Jefferson Street, Duluth, MN 55812, Viktor Slobodyan, 5702 Juniata Street, Duluth, MN 55804, Anatoly Skirda of 4348 Joey Drive, Duluth, MN 55811, Christopher J. Owen of 219 W. Fifth Street, Duluth, MN 55806, Jose A. Goin of 2822 E. 1st Street, Duluth, MN 55812 and Christopher A. Buck of 1220 N. Central Avenue, Duluth, MN 55807, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 30, 2003, application Serial No. 10/629,754, now Patent No. 7,049,602, which is entitled RADIATION SENSOR

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 370 N. Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that ourselves and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and

will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
<i>O</i>	Eugene Tokhtuev
STATE OF Minerala)	
COUNTY OF Dakola) ss.	

On this <u>NSK</u> day of <u>JWHE</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

SUSANNA YU LI
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012

Notary Public

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>2/</u> day of <u>YUNE</u> , 20 <u>U</u> .
	Wilston Slobodyon
	Viktor Stobodyan
	STATE OF Minuso(a) ss. COUNTY OF Dato(a)
ľ	On this
	SUSANNA YU LI NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of
	Anatoly Skirda
	STATE OF Mimesola COUNTY OF Dakola ss.
7	On this <u>7191</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally appeared <u>Atoly Skird</u> no me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
	foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
	purposes therein set forth.
110000000000000000000000000000000000000	SUSANNA YU LI NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012

3

IIV	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2/ day of
Mr.	, 20 0] .
0	
	Christopher J Owen
V	
STATE OF//	(Mileofa)
COUNTY OF	Dakola) ss.
Churopher Dwe	this 21 st day of, 2001, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
	ent, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein se	
purposes merem se	A
^^^^^^	SANNA YU LI PUBLIC-MINNESOTA POPULA PROPERTY PUBLIC PUBLIC MINNESOTA POPULA PROPERTY NAME AND POPULA POPULA PUBLIC PUBLIC MINNESOTA PUBLIC MINNESO
	SANNA YU LI
200	PUBLIC-MINNESOTA P
My Commi	ssion Expires Jan. 31, 2012 §
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 20
	\triangle
e	06/04/07
	Jose Al Goin
CA.	LI FOR ALLA
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF S) ss. 0-ANO)
On	this 4th day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared
	o me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrumen	nt, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein se	t forth.
[SEAL]	SEE ATTACKED
	Notary Public

4

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SOLAND	\interpret ss.
On <u>6 - 4 - 07</u> , before me,	MARIAN K. TOHNSON NOTARY Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notáry Public")
personally appeared Tose A. Go	2/N
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARIAN K. JOHNSON Commission # 1628248 Notary Public - Colliemia Salana County My Comm. Expires Dac 9, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Maria Kalana Kalana Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law	N, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	616 NMENT
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Attornev in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
2	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

IN IESII	MONY WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
***	, 20	
		Christopher A. Buck
STATE OF)	
COLNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
to me kr	nown and known to	o me to be the person described in and who executed the
		lged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
		iged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.		
[SEAL]		
- · J		Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eugene Tokhtuev of 2001 Jefferson Street, Duluth, MN 55812, Viktor Slobodyan, 5702 Juniata Street, Duluth, MN 55804, Anatoly Skirda of 4348 Joey Drive, Duluth, MN 55811, Christopher J. Owen of 219 W. Fifth Street, Duluth, MN 55806, Jose A. Goin of 2822 E. 1st Street, Duluth, MN 55812 and Christopher A. Buck of 1777 Hague Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55104, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 30, 2003, application Serial No. 10/629,754, now Patent No. 7,049,602, which is entitled RADIATION SENSOR

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 370 N. Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that ourselves and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	Eugene Tokhtuev
STATE OF)	
) ss. (COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
to me known and known to	me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledge	ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	·
	Notary Public

	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 20	
		Viktor Slobodyan
		Viktor Slobodyan
STATE OF _)	\$
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	On this day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
	to me known and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed the
oregoing instr		ledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
ourposes there		_
1		
SEAL]		
JUAL		Notary Public
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 20	
		A (1 G): 1
		Anatoly Skirda
TATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	On this day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
	to me known and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed the
oregoing instr		edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
urposes therei		
1		
ב דא לווי		
SEAL]		Notes D. LU.
		Notary Public

		_, 20		
			Christoph	ner J. Owen
STATE OF COUNTY OF)		
COUNTY OF	· · ·) ss.)		
				, before me personally appeared
				person described in and who executed the
		e duly acknowled	ged to me tha	t he executed the same for the uses and
ourposes there	in set forth.			
CITATI				
SEAL]			Notary Pu	ıblic
			,,	
	IN TESTIM		F, I have here	unto set my hand this day of
			Jose A. G	oin
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
	On this	day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared
				person described in and who executed the
oregoing instru				the executed the same for the uses and
urposes therei			-	
SEAL]				
			Notary Pui	blic

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Ch. K
Christopher A. Buck
STATE OF Minacola)
STATE OF <u>Minacida</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Dakota</u>) ss.
On this
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
SUSANNA YU LI NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012